
Date MGA Ireland IMGA IPC MGAGB MGANI STRUK Notes
Saturday 3 January 2026
Sunday 4 January 2026 AGM 2.00 - 4pm, Venue Maldron Hotel, Portlaoise 
Saturday 10 January 2026
Sunday 11 January 2026
Saturday 17 January 2026
Sunday 18 January 2026
Saturday 24 January 2026 MGAI Spring League - Punchestown
Sunday 25 January 2026 PC Trials training 

Saturday 31 January 2026 MGAI Spring League - Punchestown
Sunday 1 February 2026 PC Trials training Crecora
Saturday 7 February 2026 MGAI Spring League - Punchestown
Sunday 8 February 2026 PC Trials Training Coolboy Training Day
Saturday 14 February 2026 MGAI Spring League - Punchestown
Sunday 15 February 2026 PC Trials Training Training Day
Saturday 21 February 2026
Sunday 22 February 2026 MGAI Spring League - PunchestownTrial Date Barnadown
Saturday 28 February 2026
Sunday 1 March 2026 MGAI Spring League - PunchestownTrial Date Spring League
Saturday 7 March 2026
Sunday 8 March 2026 MGAI Spring League - PunchestownTrial Date Spring League
Saturday 14 March 2026
Sunday 15 March 2026
Saturday 21 March 2026 Spring League
Sunday 22 March 2026
Saturday 28 March 2026 MGAI Easter Teams - Crecora subject to weather
Sunday 29 March 2026 MGAI Easter Teams - Crecora subject to weather
Friday 3 April 2026
Saturday 4 April 2026 MGAI U18, U15, U12 Trials instead of Easter Teams Necarne incl Open Knockout comp
Sunday 5 April 2026 MGAI U18, U15, U12 Trials instead of Easter Teams Necarne incl Open Knockout comp
Monday 6 April 2026
Saturday 11 April 2026 Scottish Champs
Sunday 12 April 2026 Scottish Champs
Saturday 18 April 2026 X-Zony MGAGB Champs
Sunday 19 April 2026 X-Zony MGAGB Champs
Saturday 25 April 2026 Open international team trials Silverwood Spring Champs
Sunday 26 April 2026 Open international team trials Silverwood Spring Champs
Saturday 2 May 2026 British individualsTrials
Sunday 3 May 2026 Chester British individualsTrials
Monday 4 May 2026 chester British individuals
Saturday 9 May 2026 MGAI Spring Pairs - Whelans Baltinglass English Champs, Onley
Sunday 10 May 2026 MGAI Spring Pairs - Whelans Baltinglass English Champs, Onley
Wednesday 13 May 2026
Thursday 14 May 2026 Windsor
Friday 15 May 2026 Windsor
Saturday 16 May 2026 Windsor/Malvern
Sunday 17 May 2026 Windsor/Malvern
Saturday 23 May 2026 MGAI Individual Champs, Bunclody UK Masters
Sunday 24 May 2026 MGAI Individual Champs, Bunclody UK Masters
Thursday 28 May 2026 Bath and West
Friday 29 May 2026 Bath and West
Saturday 30 May 2026 Belgooly Bath and West 
Sunday 31 May 2026 Belgooly
Monday 1 June 2026
Saturday 6 June 2026 Ballivor Show - TBC  Home internationals Silver wood
Sunday 7 June 2026 Ballivor Show - TBC  Home internationals Silver wood



Date MGA Ireland IMGA IPC MGAGB MGANI STRUK Notes

Saturday 13 June 2026
Sunday 14 June 2026
Saturday 20 June 2026 Cork Show Teams Gorey IPC QualifierWelsh Champs
Sunday 21 June 2026 Cork Show Teams Welsh Champs
Saturday 27 June 2026 Charleville IPC qualifier
Sunday 28 June 2026 Charleville Show (indiv or pairs)
Saturday 4 July 2026 NI Individuals
Sunday 5 July 2026 IPC Qualifier 3                        NI Individuals

Saturday 11 July 2026 MGAI Pairs Championships (Ballypatrick)
Sunday 12 July 2026 MGAI Pairs Championships (Ballypatrick)
Tuesday 14 July 2026
Wednesday 15 July 2026
Thursday 16 July 2026
Friday 17 July 2026
Saturday 18 July 2026 Carnew Show Qualifier
Sunday 19 July 2026
Monday 20 July 2026 Royal Welsh
Tuesday 21 July 2026 Royal Welsh
Wednesday 22 July 2026 IPC Fest (Juniors)
Thursday 23 July 2026 IPC Fest (Senior B)
Friday 24 July 2026 IPC Fest (U10s)
Saturday 25 July 2026 MGAI competition - tbc John Scott
Sunday 26 July 2026 MGAI competition - tbc John Scott
Monday 27 July 2026 World Indiv Luhmuhlen
Tuesday 28 Jul 2026 World Indiv Luhmuhlen
Wednesday 29 Jul 2026 World Indiv Luhmuhlen
Thursday 30 Jul 2026 World Indiv Luhmuhlen
Friday 31 Jul 2026 World Indiv Luhmuhlen
Saturday 1 Aug 2026 World Indiv Luhmuhlen
Sunday 2 Aug 2026
Monday 3 Aug 2026 ETC & I - LaBondeTinahely RDS Practise
Tuesday 4 Aug 2026 ETC & I - LaBonde
Wednesday 5 Aug 2026 ETC & I - LaBondeRDS
Thursday 6 Aug 2026 ETC & I - LaBondeRDS
Friday 7 Aug 2026 ETC & I - LaBondeRDS
Saturday 8 Aug 2026 ETC & I - LaBondeRDS (PC games finals)
Sunday 9 Aug 2026 ETC & I - LaBondeRDS (PC games finals)
Monday 10 Aug 2026 ETC & I - LaBonde
Monday 10 Aug 2026 IMGA WTC Lamotte Beauvron
Tuesday 11 Aug 2026 IMGA WTC Lamotte Beauvron
Wednesday 12 Aug 2026 IMGA WTC Lamotte Beauvron
Thursday 13 Aug 2026 IMGA WTC Lamotte Beauvron
Friday 14 Aug 2026 IMGA WTC Lamotte Beauvron
Saturday 15 Aug 2026 MGAI Comp tbc IMGA WTC Lamotte Beauvron
Sunday 16 Aug 2026 MGAI Comp tbc IMGA WTC Lamotte Beauvron
Monday 17 Aug 2026 IMGA WPC Corne, France
Tuesday 18 Aug 2026 IMGA WPC Corne, France
Wednesday 19 Aug 2026 IMGA WPC Corne, France
Thursday 20 Aug 2026 IMGA WPC Corne, France
Friday 21 Aug 2026 IMGA WPC Corne, France
Saturday 22 Aug 2026 IMGA WPC Corne, France
Sunday 23 Aug 2026 IMGA WPC Corne, France
Monday 24 Aug 2026
Tuesday 25 Aug 2026



Date MGA Ireland IMGA IPC MGAGB MGANI STRUK Notes
Saturday 29 Aug 2026 Intercounties
Sunday 30 Aug 2026 Clonshire Intercounties
Monday 31 Aug 2026 Intercounties
Saturday 5 Sept 2026 MGAI Teams Championshiops end of Season - Donard - TBC
Sunday 6 Sept 2026 MGAI Teams Championships end of Season - Donard - TBC
Tuesday 8 Sep 2026
Wednesday 9 Sep 2026
Thursday 10 Sep 2026
Friday 11 Sep 2026 British Pairs
Saturday 12 Sep 2026 British Pairs Celtic Pairs
Saturday 13 Sept 2026 British Pairs Celtic Pairs
Tuesday 15 Sept 2026 IPC Ploughing

Saturday 19th Sept 2026 Irish Masters
Sunday 20 Sept 2026 Irish Masters
Saturday 26th Sept End of Season TeamsTeam Champs
Sunday 27th Sept 2026 End of Season TeamsTeam Champs

Sunday 4 Oct 2026

Sunday 11 Oct 2026 Autumn League
Saturday 17 Oct 2026 Autumn League
Sunday 18 Oct 2026

Saturday 24 Oct 2026 International Mounted Games
Sunday 25 Oct 2026 International Mounted Games

Sunday 1 November 2026 MGAI Autumn League Autumn League

Sunday 8 November 2026 MGAI Autumn League

Sunday 15 November 2026 MGAI Autumn League

Sunday 22 November 2026 MGAI Autumn League

Sunday 29 November 2026 MGAI Autumn League

Sunday 6 December 2026 MGAI Autumn League

Sunday 13 December 2026 MGAI Autumn League

CL = Celtic League Score points from all 3 competitions


